Description
DPA01 and PPA01 are 3-phase mains monitoring
relays.
They operate on 3P systems, monitoring phase
loss and phase sequence.
Power supply provided by the monitored mains.
Benefits
• Wide voltage range. Working in systems from 208 to

• Detection of the correct phase sequence and phase loss.
• Changeover relay output.
Order code
Mounting Power supply Component name/part number
DIN-rail
208 to 240 VAC DPA01DM23
208 to 480 VAC DPA01CM44
380 to 480 VAC DPA01DM48
380 to 600 VAC DPA01CM60
600 to 690 VAC DPA01CM69
Plug-in
208 to 240 VAC PPA01DM23
208 to 415 VAC PPA01CM44
380 to 415 VAC PPA01DM48
10/05/2023 DPA01_PPA01_DS_ENG Carlo Gavazzi Controls S.p.A. 1
DPA01, PPA01
True RMS 3-Phase voltage monitoring relay
10/05/2023 DPA01_PPA01_DS_ENG Carlo Gavazzi Controls S.p.A. 2
DPA01, PPA01
Structure
DPA01 PPA01
Element Component Function
A Input terminals Connection of the line voltages
B Information LEDs
Yellow for relay output status
Green for device ON
C Output terminals
SPDT relay output (DPA01C, PPA01C)
DPDT relay output (DPA01D, PPA01D)
10/05/2023 DPA01_PPA01_DS_ENG Carlo Gavazzi Controls S.p.A. 3
DPA01, PPA01
Features
Power supply
Power supply Supplied by measured phases (L2, L3)
Overvoltage category III (IEC 60664)
Voltage range
DPA01DM23
PPA01DM23 208 to 240 VL-L AC ± 15% (177 to 276 V)
DPA01CM44 208 to 480 VL-L AC ± 15% (177 to 552 V)
PPA01CM44 208 to 415 VL-L AC ±15% (177 to 477 V)
DPA01DM48 380 to 480 VL-L AC ±15% (323 to 552 V)
PPA01DM48 380 to 415 VL-L AC ± 15% (323 to 477 V)
DPA01CM60 380 to 600 VL-L AC ±15% (323 to 690 V)
DPA01CM69 600 to 690 VL-L AC ± 15% (510 to 793 V)
Frequency range 50 to 60 Hz ± 10% sinusoidal waveform
Consumption
DPA01DM23
PPA01DM23 < 6 VA
DPA01CM44
PPA01CM44 < 13 VA
DPA01DM48
PPA01DM48 < 10 VA
DPA01CM60
DPA01CM69 < 15 VA
Inputs
Terminals
DPA01: L1, L2, L3
PPA01: 5, 6, 7
Measured variables
Phase sequence
Phase loss
3P: voltages VL12, VL23, VL31
Nominal line range
DPA01DM23
PPA01DM23 208 to 240 VAC ±15% (177 to 276 VAC)
DPA0C1M44 208 to 480 VAC ±15% (177 to 552 VAC)
PPA01CM44 208 to 415 VAC ±15% (177 to 477 VAC)
DPA01DM48 380 to 480 VAC ±15% (323 to 552 VAC)
PPA01DM48 380 to 415 VAC ±15% (323 to 477 VAC)
DPA01CM60 380 to 600 VAC ±15% (323 to 690 VAC)